read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code and Sections

3(1)(r),  3(1)(s),  3(2)(va)  of  the  Scheduled  Caste  and

Scheduled  Tribe  (Prevention  of  Atrocities)  Act,  1989,  be

released on anticipatory bail  on executing P.R. Bond in the

sum  of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rs.  Twenty  five  thousand)  with  one

surety in the like amount.

(iv) The appellant No.3 – Vikas s/o Digambar Mankar

shall attend concerned Police Station as and when required

for the investigation purpose.

(v) The appellant No.3 – Vikas s/o Digambar Mankar

shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat